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la DISCIPLINARY.PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS~ NUISANCE (FOUL 
LANGUAGE~·SALE OF DRINKS FOR OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION~ 
BRAWLS, FAILUHE TO FACILITATE INVESTIGATION) = LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 65 DAYS~ LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

J '1 J. c Ii) 'iJ INC G 

.t/a Center City· Bar 
-15-17-19 rear 21 Noe Sixth Street 
Vineland~ No Je -

) 

) 

) 

)· 

Holder. of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-7 9 issued by the City 
Council.of the City of Vineland~ ) 
- -·-m:i Qlll -- .. - ~ a.-c.-~ ......... - .. ...., - -QIP;.a .. -=- c;m- - ----- - ---- - - •. ' 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Tuso .and Gruccio, Esqs., by James JQ<Gruccio, Esq., Attorneys 
· for Licensee 

J~ouis Fe Treole j Esq ii, Appearing tor Division of: .Alcoholic . 
Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

. Licensee pleads non ·vu.It to charges alleging that on 
May 17-18, 1968, it (1) sold drinks of alcoholic beverages to_ 
two mino_rs j ages 18 and 20. in viol~tion of Rule 1 of State 
Regulation NoQ 20, and (2~ conducted its licensed place of 
business as a nuisance (permitting foul language, sale of drinks 
for off-premises consumption, permitting brawls and_disturtbances 
including threats of bodily harm to Division agents conducting 
irtvestigationJ. and failure to fac-ilitate investigation), in 
violation of .Hule 5::_of State Regulation Noe 200 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended on 
the first charge for fifteen days (Re Bradley Lanes, Inc., 
Bulletin 1801, Item 3) and on the second charge for fifty days 
(cf o Re Anisko~ Bulletin 1797, Item 12i Re Triano., Bulletin 1760, 
Item 13; Re 451 Corp@, Bulletin 1676, item 5; Re Acevedo and 
Rivera, Bulletin 1795, Item 5), or a total of sixty-five days,. 
with remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net 
suspension of sixty days~ · 

Accordingly,· it is~ on this 9th day of September 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-7 
issued by the City CouncJ.:il of the City of Vineland to J9JaC., 
Inc., t/a C~nter City Bar, for premises 15-17-19 rea~ 21 Noe 
Sixth Street, Vineland, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for sixty (60) days, commencing at _2 a.mo Monday, September 
16, 1.96_8, and terminating at 2 aomo Friday~ November 15, 1968G 

JOSEPH Mo KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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3~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) -
LICENSE :SUSPEND~D FOR 60 DAYS, L~SS· 5 FOR P~EA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings against 

) 
LaSalle Tap Room (Corporation) 
t/a LaSalle Tap Room ) 
39 LaSalle Avenue 
Cliftonj,N~ J~ ) 

Holder of· Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-13 issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control ) 
of the City of Clifton 

,\ 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

PAGE 3. 

Citrino·,·carella, Balsam & Crochelt, E.sqs~, by Charles c. Carella, 
Esq~j Attorneys ~or· Licensee 

Louis F., Treole,_Esq.j Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control · .. · · · 

BY:. THE. DIRECT.ORg 

__ Licensee pleads !!Q!! vult to charges (1) and (2) ·alleging 
tha.t· on February 2, ;, 6 2!l}d--g-;-1968, it permitted acceptance of 
numbers bets on the licensed premises, in violation of Rules 6 
and 7 of State Regulation No~ 20. . . 

, . Abs~nt.-· prior reco~d, the ·11cense will be -suspended for 
sixty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered . 
leaving a net ·suspension of fifty-five daysQ Re Rispoli, Bdletin 
1~09, Item .iv-~ · · · _ 

. . - - ' . 

. . According_ly, .it is, on this 10th day of_ September, 1968, 

_·Ol_IDERED that Plenary Retail. Consumption License C-13, 
1$sued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Bevera·ge Control . of · ; 
the City of Clifton. to LaSalle Tap Room (Corporation), t/a 
LaSalle Tap Room., for premises 39 LaSalle Avenue,. Clifton, be 
and the same· is .hereby suspended for fifty-five {55) days,.·, 
commencing at 3:00 a.mo Tuesday, September 17, 1968, and 'termina-
ting at .3~oo· ·acmo Monday, November -11, 1968e · 

JOSEPH Mo KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO A MINOR ... PRIOR SIMILAR-. : • 
AND DISS_lMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 35' DAYS,.... . 
LESS 5 · FOR: PLEA e . _ . . . ·· . 

. . . . - .. . . . -

Iii 'the· Matter of ·:Disciplinary 
Proceedings ·aga~s~. -· · · 

) 
... 

. . 

Th.e ~retie :corp9ration 
t/a Club Esquire · .. · . 
Ne-W~ ·Co~e Spicer & Ardtic Aves. 

. Wildwood, N" J~ ·. -

J 
) 

) 

Holder of Plenary· R_etail: Consumption. ) 
License. c,.,38 issued by the Board 9f 
Commissio;r1ers of the City o:r Wildwo.od ) 

.: : ' 

CONCLUSIONS . 
AND .ORDER-· 

Morton I~ Greenberg Esq~, Attorney for Licensee 
Walter H4) Cleaver, ~sq~, Appearing f,or Division of Alcoholi• 

- Beverage Contrpl 

BY T$ _DIRECTOR:: .. 

··\· .... ·.-· .. ·· 

- . ---'.J:.1ce1lsee -pl~ads ·no.a vult to· a- charge .al.le.ging ·.th~-t. Qn·_ .· _· ... 
June ~9, 1968, ·it sold ~-·.nalf p'!nt or liqueµr to a minor, .age-16'; . • 
in' viol~i;_ion.· of Rule 1 of State. Re.gu1ation Noo . 20@ . · ·_: . -·. < ·~ -·- ,_ · _ 

. : . Licensee ba-s .a ·previous r.ecord or ~~spensi.on or -·license. -__ . 
by the· ~icipal .i$Sl);1ng- autho~ity for five days effective· ~y .229··: 

. 1954,. _f9l8 sa~e .during. prohibit.ed hours, .and r.or ·t.ive ~ays ,~ftec-· . 
·t.1ve September ?2, · 19.58,- for. sale· t.o minors, and-l:>y :the· Dir~ctor. · 
for twei;lty days effective Julie 6_, ·1·96_3, for poss.ession 'of ~l9oh<;>lic 

. beverag~s _not truly- labeled. Re The Arctic Corporation, · BlUletin. 
1482, It.em 14;:.Bullet·in.:1517, Item 9. - - · · · · - -· · · 

. Tbe prior ~ecord or suspen~ion or- liceri~e :ror··diss'im1lar·--'.. .: · 
violat~:on ·o·ccurring_ µi 1954· more. than fi'!'e years ago, disregarded· · · 
the liceb~e-will be susp~nde.d for tw~nty-:r1ve days_ (Re Tom Russell,-· 
Inc., Bullet_in .1784,· Item. 7), to whtch will be.added five .days by -
r:eason .Of the _record Of ~~Spension for .similar violation in --~958 . 
more than five::_but·. le·s.s tll.an tep years ago (Re Ganser w s .Tayern, ··· .. · __ 

· Inc., Bulletill l-784 .Ite,m- l+) -and five. days by reason of the~ -sus~ -
pension tor _-'di·ssimiia~.-.violation -in 1963 -occurring withm_ 1;he <past . _ . 
:five years .. (Re· Nor·a to,: ;Bulletin 180?, Item 3) t OJ' a total · ot . : . : .. 
thirty-f"ive·-- days,_·,yl_t~ ·reJ.UiS$iOn of--five days ·fof the plea-_·.ent·er~d, 
leaving a :net--_su~pension of thirty da)rs0 ·. . ·, · · · ·. __ .·._._ . -· _ 

Accor(i1ngly~ it is9 On this 9th day of Septell)ber, 1968, < 
. - , . . . ~ . . . .. . - . - ~ - . . . . - : . . 

ORDERED:· that Plenary Retail Con~uniption Liccense .c;-.38,: : -
isslled .by the Board·- of Commissioners of the City -o~ W;l.ldwood to. - . ~- . 
The Arct1c Corporat1orii_ -t/a_ C.lub :Esqui~e, northwest_ co_rner Sp:Lc~r. -· 

· ·and Ar.etic Aven"Q;es,. Wi· dwopd, be .and· th,e same is hereby . suspen.ded . 
. for thirty (30) days, commencing at 3:00 a.me Monday, Sept·ember 
16, 1968,,- and te~m·inating at 3~00 a~m~ Wednesday, Octo'ber :16_,. _· 
1998~- - . 

JOSEPH M. KEEGA.N 
DIRECTOR 

. I·..,'..- .. ' 
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5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - PRIOR SIMILAR 
AND DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 1+5 DAYS, 
LESS 5 FOR PLEA" 

In the Ma·tter of Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings against 

) 
Silver Star Cafe, Inc@ 
t/a Del 8s Tavern ) 
~52 Market Street 
Paterson, N. J~ ) 

Holder· of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-196~ issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control tor ) 
the City of Paterson. 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Saltzman and Swartz, Esqs~, by Robert P$ Swartz, Esq., Attorneys 
for Licensee 

Louis F«} Treole, Esq$, Appearing for Division··.or Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !l.Qll vult to a charge alleging that on 
June 11 1968 it sold drinks of alcoholic beverages to two minors1 
~ges l~ and 207 in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation Noe 20. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the Commissioner for ten days effective S~ptember 21, 1943, 
again for twenty days effective April 28 1944, and again for 
sixty days effective August 151 1946, all for sale to minors. 
Re Silver Star Cafe~ IncQ, BUJ.letin 586, Item 5ic Bulletin 616, 
Item 2; Bulletin 72 , Item 6G In addition the icense was 
suspended by the municipal issuing authority for fifteen days 
effective February 8, 1960 and again for twenty-five days effec­
tive March 19~ 19621 both for sale to minors; for fifteen days 
effective November .2, 1964 for sale during prohibited hours, 
for twenty-five days effective October 25j 1965, for sale to 
minors, and by the Director for fifty days effective February 1, 
1968, tor possession of alcoholic beverages not truly labeled131 
Re Silver Star Cafe, Inc~~ Bulletin 1783 9 Item 5e 

The prior record or suspensions of license,between 1943 
and 1946 for similar violation occurring more than ten years ago 
disregarded, but considering the' record of suspension for 
similar violation in 1965 within the past five years, the license 
will be suspended for twenty-five days (Re Maione, Bulletin 1685, 
·Item·2)~ to which will be added ten days by reason of the record 
or two suspensions for similar violation in 1960 and 1962 more 

· than five but less than ten years ago !Re Boysen~s Sunset Tavern, 
Inc@, Bulletin 1?66, Item 3) and ten days by reason of the 
record of suspensions of license in 196~ and 1968 for dissimilar 
violation occurring within the past five years (Re Lotito 
Bulletin 1797, Item 5)~ or a total of forty-five days, with 
remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net sus­
pension of forty dayse 

Accordingly, it is, on this 11th day of September 1968, 
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ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-196 
issued by the Board of Alcoholic.Beverage Control for the City 
of Paterson to Silver Star Cafej Inc~, t/a Delis Tavern~ for 
premises 452 Market Street~ Paterson, be and th~ same is hereby 
suspended for forty (40) days, commencing at 3 aom~ Wednesday~ 
September· 18j 1968, and terminating at 3 aom~ Monday~ October 
28, 1968@ 

JOSEPH M~ KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR . 

. 6. SEIZURE - FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS - UNLICENSED SALES OF 
ALCOHOLIC.BEVERAGES IN SWIMMING POOL AREA ~ PERSONAL 
PROPERTY, CASH AND ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ORDERED FORFEITED@ t·. 

In the Matter of the Seizure 
on February 16j 1968 of a 

~ Hearing 
\. 

quantity of alcoholic beverages, 
$219e30 in cash and miscellaneous 
personal property 111 Weequahio 
Park Plaza (Apt. Bldg~) (swimming 
pool area) of ;55 Elizabeth Avenue~ 
1n the City of Newark, County of 
Essex and State of New Jersey@ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS and ORDER 
:' . 

Jerry Friedland, Esqe, appearing for Harvey Chugerman 
I. Edward Amada~ Esq~, appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controle 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

The Hearer has filed the·following Report herein~ 

Heareres Report 

!' 1 

This matter came on for hearing pursuant to the provisions 
of R.S9 33gl-66 and State ReglJ.].ation NoG 28 to determine whether 
7~ containers of alcoholic beverages, $219~30 in cash and miscel­
laneous personal property as set forth in an inventory herein­
after referred ,.to 9 attached hereto, made part ·hereof and marked 
Sch:edule WBA~i9 seized on February 16, 1968 in the swimming pool 
area located in premises at 555 Elizabeth Avenue, Newark, New 
Jersey constitu~e unlawful property and should be forfeited$ 

The seizure was made by ABC agents becaU:se of the alleged 
unlawful sales of alcoholic beverages at the said premises$ At· 
the said hearing Harvey Chugerman~_represented by counsel, ap­
peared and sought therreturn of the seized propertyG 

The file or this Division was admitted into evidence 
with the consent of the said claimant and contained the follow~ 
ing: the affidavit of mailing~ the affidavit of publication . 
the inventory~ the chemistis report and the 91marked11 money~ the 
record of the 0 ma.rked19 bills~ all of which are part of the filee 
Reports of ABC agents and other documents in said file establish 
the following~ On February 16, 1968 two ABC agents in possession 
of a· nmarkedn $5~00 bill.and. two $lo00 Bills, entered upon the 
premises in question. These premises are locate(! in a multi­
storied apartment building and consists of a swimming pool 
stµ-rounded by an area on which there were lounge chairs and a 
bare Opposite the bar was.a tablee 
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At the time they entered the premises there were about 
50 males and females gathered arqund the pool, consuming alco-

_ ho,lic beverages; some of the guests were dancing$ One of the 
agents approached the bar and sought to purchase two drinks ot 
sc·otch whiskeye The bartender informed him that he must pur­
chase tickets from a male seated at the table~ The agents 
went to the table and purchased two tickets which he paid for _ 
with the nmarked" $10c00 bill for whi.ch he was charged 75¢ 
per ticket and received ·change. Upon receipt of the tickets 
the agent went to the bar, surrendered the tickets and received 
the two drinks of alcoholic beverageso 

Shortly.thereafter, the other agent left the premises, 
and returned .an hour thereafter with local police. In the 
interval, the remaining agent purchased tlro additional ticket~ 
with "marked" money and was served drinlts of alcoholic beverages 
in return for the tickets. When the second agent and local 
police arrived on the premises, the agents identified themselves 
to the bartender and to· the ticket collectoro Thereupon, the 
agents· seized cash in a box in the possession of the ticket 
collector, and the alcoholic beverages. 

Chugerman, who ident:ified himself as the social director 
and the-owner of the said alcoholic beverages, was arrested, · · 
charged with possession of alcoholic beverages without a license· 
with 11ntent to sell the same in violation of R.s. 33:1-50(b). 
Marie Townsend, the ticket collector, was arrested~ charged with 
selling tickets for the sale of alcoholic beverages in violation 
or R.s. 33:1-50(a); and London Jones and John Flakes, who were 
employed as bartenders on the date herein charged, were also · 
arrested, charged·with selling alcoholic beverages without a 
license in violation of R.S.o 33:1-50(a). All of these indi­
viduals were released in the custody of their attorney .pending 
arraignment in the Newark Municipal Courte 

Samples of the contents or seized bottles containing 
scotch whiskey were analyzed by the Division chemist who 
established that they were alcoholic beverages fit for beverage 
purposes wit~ an alcoholic content by volume of 43~05%o 

The records of this Division do not.disclose any license 
or permit authorizing the sale of alcoholic beverages to any of 
the _individuals he~ein named or for the premises where the vio­
lations took place. The seized alcoholic beverages are illicit 
because they were intended for sale without a licensee R.S0 
33:1-l(i). Such illicit alcoholic beverages, the personal 
property and the commingled gash as set forth in Schedule "A" 
herein constitute unlawfUl property and are subject to for­
feiture. R.Se 33:1-66; RoS• 33:1-2; Seizu~e Ca~~ No~ 11,860; 
Bulletin 1749, Item 5; Seizure Ca.~e N_oe...,11'*_209., Bulletin 1779, 
Item 68 

At· the hearing herein the attorney for Chugerman stipu­
lated that the.re was a sale of alcoholic beverages on t~e day· 
charged herein to the ABC agents; that the agents paid therefor 
with the "marked" money which was commingled with the seized 
ca.sh; and that no permit or license was issued to the claimant 
or to anyone else authoriZing the sale of alcoholic beverages 
at these premisese 

Harvey Chugerman, testifying in support of his claim for 
the return of the seized property~ gave the following account: 
He is a social director at these premises and is in charge or 
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. organizing swim parties which were held about once ·a month.· ;He 
purchases the.se alcoholic beverages with his own money and t~ey:~, .· ·. 
are sold on a "drink" basis to tenants of the building and the~±r . ·: 
friends. lie admitted that the ABC agents were not tenants ot-· · 
th.a building and were adm~ tted to· the party through. the.· nnegl:t•_· 
gence 11 of the operator. He never gave any thought to ·whethe:r;t·'Y> 
it was necessary to obtain a permit or license to sell alc.ohq+:i~e 
.beverages because ·he ·had no e}tperience in these matters. How- · · 
ever, he further admitted that he never made inquiry or· this --~-. 
Division or any other authoritye Finally, he avers that he · 
makes no profit on. these parties and runs these parties ·as a · 
favor be·cause he is a t·enant in the buildingo - · 

. It is. clear and indeed, admitted, that this c_laimant . 
unlawfully possessed alcoholic beverages and sold the same · · . 

· without a ·license or permit$ His professed ignorance ·or th~ 
law.is obviously no excuse for his failure to obtain a proper 
permit. It is· diffi.cult to conceive that this claimant who has 

· a good· educational .-background, is s·ophist1cated,, and has ._ _ . · 
· business experience, was. so ingenuous as to believe that ·the . 
sale of alcoholic beverages coUld be made without lawful permit •. 

_ . Under the above .r~cts,. I conclude that there has:-:t)ee11 an.-.·· 
ab.sen:ce ·of good faith.; ~is· f'a~J.ure to establish good ·raith _leaves 
the Director without authority to recognize the said. clainf. · : .. 

. . . .. : 

. · · .· .· Accordlngly,· it is rec~mm~nded that the claim. of ·c:h~e~man 
for . the . return of- the.· said proper:tY.. be rejected, ·and t~at ,an· .. ·· · · 
Order be ·entered· f·orfeiting the sei'zed property, .the commfugled · · 
cash and the alcoho~ic_ beveragese Seizure Case No. 11,164; · · 
Bull~tin 1565, Item 5'; R8Se. 33:1--2; R.eSe 33:1.-66-o -. . . :··,' . . , 

j 

Conclusions and.Order 
. . . . . . 

·No exceptions- were taken to the ·'Heare~ 9 s report within 
th~ time limited by Rule 4 of State Regul~tion No. 28~ 

'. ·-' 

. ·• Att~r car~fully considering the facts and ·c·ireunis~ances~,:: ... ·.: · 
I concur in the recommended conclusions in the. Hearer.'$ .report· · ·. 
and adopt·· them ·as my conclusions. herein.; · ·: · ·_ . ·. ·. ·. 

- · .A.ccordingly, it is on this 11th day of ·sept.eniber,<19_68. · · 
. . . . . . . . - .. ' ·~ 

. DETERMINED and- ORDERED that the miscellaneous p·er~on.ai .. 
·propertr, $219.30·in cash and the alcoholic beve~ages, as set 
forth -ii?- SchedUle ·. 11A_" attached hereto, .constitute unlawful'... . 
property., and the.:· same be ·.and. here.by are forf'ei ted in accordance· · · 

:with th~. ·provisions of' Re·S'1t 33:1-66, and shall be retained for · 
.. the .u_se·o~ hospitals and State_, county and municipt;tl ·:in'stitu~ions,, 
or destroyed, .in whole, or in part, at. the direction of ·the .. · ·· · =. · .. 

Direc.to~ of the Division of .Alcoholic Beverage Controlfi ··· · ... -

JOSEPH Mo KEEGAN 
.· D !RECTOR '. 

SCHEDULE 11A" I·,, 

?>+ c_ontainers of alcoholic beverages 
$219.JO ih cash · . . 

. Miscellaneous .personal property. 

-( .. 
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7. . DIS.C.J.P~~l:,NAR~ PROCEEDINGS - SALE·' . T·O MINORS ... FALSE STATEMENT 
. IN :LICE-N:SE:-.APPLICATION - LICENSE SUSPENDED .FOR 35 DAYS, ·LESS 
5 FOR· PLEA. · · · 

·rn ·the· Ma..t.ter of ·Disciplinary 
Proceeding~ against ·. · ·· .· · 

,.:· ' .· ·.· . · .. 

. +zile:t .Hotel. Bar. ·and Cafe, Inc • 
. 119 Wes.t Sp;ruoe Street .-­
North Wildwo9~,. ~. J •. 

) 

. :H~J..der ... :of ··~lenarY.· Retail Consumption -· · ) 
· . · .. License .c-1073 ·:·issu.ed by the Director· . ) · 

· of.·· the· :pt vision· ot>Alco:tiplic Beverage 
·Controi~ · .. _ .. _ . · ·). -

_.., • • • : . : •• . ' " . - . ' _ ... : · .• ~ : ___ -_ •• ·!~~ -· _. -_._ .. _ ; ~·:-· ·_ "· __ -· 

. '·~· · .. -~-. ~:: ·-_-- ... ~ ·~:.;.;_~:·:~ .·----. .. .. :• - ~ .. - -

CONCLUSIONS. 
-ArID ORDER 

· ·_ :Jame~ s~~pheh··ca.r.:t~i•o·,_ ·Esq., Attorney for-- Li~ensee . 
. · .. · Wfl:~:~er H~>. Cleaver, ;·Escf.:·,· -Appear.ing. for- Di vision· of Alcoholic 
· · : - o::- · ·:: , .'.: .- . " . · Bev,erage Control 

· :· :-:>··.>··~t::t-~'.:;;~~it~b~ot{~~·· · -. ·. _ .·· .. ~ .. ·.- · .. · 
~ <.~·.: ·: ::. ' : ... >-. : ... - ··, :_:··"-_.· : . ,, . . ' ' -.. · . '• -~ . - _.· · .. · .- . . ' ' .. . - . . -· 

·· · :·.·:-. __ .··:·:·:.-.:::·_ ... ::i:L:io~t.l's~~"~·~1eadffnon· ·vu1t ·t.o··· charges· alle.g1ng:· that.«.~) ··on -· 
.. :·~W:.Y\·:~:.L.', ·)t99:a,,·, :·:i~- :sold. mixe(\ drinks . of alcol:tq:Lic -~ bev~ra,g.es. ·to . 

. . · .·f'ou.i;.;·11Jin9r~i>a;g~s:·~7:,.,.1~,- l~.and·~O, .jn v:iolatioµ of);itll·~ ·:l of: .. . • . ..•. ii~~ii~f !tl~g;~~j~~i~f ~~i~~~ie~;~t~rcU~:;:ea;~;;~!i~;,.'or. •.· .. . 
· •.. ··. ·· ')'\ ./ ' .. · i;t~e~;s~~·:h~$" a: prev'16~~ r~~oi-d · ot ··· $iiip~nsioIJ: Ot ii~~nsf · ··.··• · · ·· 
. j~ by'." ~he~··:.c··(.niµn,1S.$ione:r· r·or ftfteen days ·effective. September. 20, 19.44, · 

· .. for· ":pC>$ses.~i.Pii ·Q~~ alcoh~lic 'Qeverages n9t truly la.be:ted, non-dis­
elosur.e· ,·of .. : which:' beil?.g the subject or the ··second charge• : 
' . . . ·. ' . . . . . - . . . . . - - . . . . ' ~ . ' . , 

·-· · · :·'The. p·r1~r ~e.eo~;c;l of" ·suspension or llGense« for.· dissimilar·-
-. violat.~qn; .OC·C_urr.ing more than five years. ago· dis.regaf(l"ed·: in aQ.me·a~ ·. 

·sur.illg:·,the.·penalty,·.the license ·will .be suspended on-•the first · · 
.. charg~ fo~ t14ehty;...r1ve.d.a..ys (Re ·Pallamkier, Inc.,·;Bulletin 1600,:·· 1. 

· . · Itenr 6). and .. on. .tbe ·s~oond «~har'ge for· ten::days: (Re Gall!!!, 'Bulletin · 
. :L811·;., Item .8), o:(.a ~ota~ ot· thirty-~ive days, with ·remissiott of' 

· .. five d~ys fQr, .tll.e plea· e:Q.tered;. l.eaving. ·a net .sus.pens_ion of 
.. thi.t~Y:J~ars·.:·:i :~·:· . .;.:. -_ . ··~ .· -._. ·:>·· .· · . . : · . .· _ " ._. · · -,. .·· ... · · ._ J ~\. · ,- . 

· · Acc.or~ingly, ·:it is, ·an: this 10th day of' Septemb.er, 1968, -

. r • «.ORDERED that PlenaJ'y Retail c.onswnpt.ion License C-1073_, · 
. issued .by the· Dir_ector or.· the Division of .Alcoholic Beverage · 
·.Control to .. ID.let Hotel ·Bar.-and Cafe·, ··Inc. for premises 119. West _ 

Spruce· ·Street1 . Nort:ti Wildwood,_ . be. and the s.ame is hereby su .. spended 
.. for thirty (30), days, commencing at 7:00 a.m. Tuesday, September . 

.. l.7, ·1968, a.nd terminating at 7:00 aflmo Thursday,_ Oc.tot>er .17, .1968. · 
. -:_· : .. ·' •' 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR. 



. . ~ ... .· . ·: - . . . . . . - ' ~ . ,. - ... 

:,,;' .:.-:~~~~~i~N!~:~O, .. : 
.. . .. . . . ._ . . \'~ \· ';; .· ·::,._··.~ .. . . ' ' .. 

. • . a~ · nrs~~P1rNARYPROCEEDrn~s - SA~ TO MINORS ~·· tfc~k~~'.·:~~~~·~l:· . 
FOR 3, DAYS -LESS ' FOR PLEA. . .···. _,_ . .-_'_.". · ,_.~,, -.":<)· .-._ . 

:· ' ,•. . . . ' •,. 

. . . . . . 

· · •·. In th~ Matter ot n1s~1pi1narY . 
Proceedmgs·_against ·. · · · · 

.,. 

Holder~ .ot··pi·enary .Retail Co~_sumptl~:m· .· · )-- · · · 
:: License :tq~.'79; .· ':f.ssued by "Phe · Board· of:. : . 
· .co~issi'oner$ .-or the <City: .ot A:tlant:t.c . ). -:·" 

CitY-e · . . ... -·~ ~ ~· ~ ~: ~:~. --~· ---~-~--~ 

. ' 
~ ~-. · ... ' . 

41i11 ~- .. ·~.·.at_ a.., .:OD.·. 
.·-· ... -·:·.: .. 

!' . 

Feinber.g: .<fc:.Gi,ns'bu.r·g,· ... E.sqs., .'by -Isaac. Ca.·Ginsburg;·.~E$q~·:,··k:~:tp~rley.s::. · -~ · 
.· ·. · - · •. - . · .. -- ·· ... · .for .. ·L1cenE>"ee · · · · · _ " · · --~ .. · .... ,: ,· .· ":::. · -··" · 

-Walter ·u. Cleaver, Esq., Appearing r or ·Di vision. ot · Alco~ollc .. 
: · Beverage Control. - . . · .. , : 

• . . .' ,.: • . . ·'! ·' 

. ·:-._:._·.· .. : 
.. BY THE :DIRECT.OR: " ·, .. : ·; .. 

.• .. ,.·. . . 
... ··:-...; _;;~ :-; • > •, •••• ·/::· • ' 

. _ · .. ~:ic-~n.se_e .. · _'.ple.aas· -:non·.· vui t ·:to ·a , .. cl1a~g~ ·ail.eging .. :~t:h~'.t_ .. "~tl· ·: >-_·_ : ... , :. · · · 

_ July -6, :l9.6,8"11; ... $old' idr'-1lks ·or alcoho;I.ie.-.bever.ages to. ~ive, ·,, . 
•. :m:!l'lors .. , :ages .16, ].7, .. is.,:· ·;L9 and 19; in·: viola~16n o.f_ Rul~ .·~ .&t _, · 
· .·'_·S·i;ai;e R_egu.l~ti()~- 'No •. ·20. · .. . . _ · · : . · : . ~ .. · ; : 

•. ··.· ...•..•. · .. · · ... ~Abs~M ~r~~r l'eeo~a,.ihe l.:tcen~e wili.l>~·.:s~=H)eiid~~Y: r'. ···· ....•... 
for ·thi~ty~tive -d~ys,. :Yli~h .remi·ssion .. of :_:tive ... days· ·~or:.:.:::t.~E.! .. ,:: .. :Pl.~~ ... ~·:;,·;"::;-.·, • ·.: ·· 

, . entered:~· ,:Leaving; -.~·~·.net•~suspe,nsi~qn .. o_r-· tp+r:tt: .. 9tits.~" ... :·:~':C.t·.,.Re'"::~t:· ··· "'· ., ··.· .... 
·. Mastel,10f1et(~l.etill 1~3?,··.·Uem 4. · .. ·.· .·.• .... ··.·· .·· >· ·, . '.<\ .·.·• · :;·• '.,:':;> '. \; .·. 

'_ ·.. -.Aceo;r41ngly-, .' .~t is, ·on· t:Qis 9th d~y of. S-ep~~mber,, ;' · " .... ; ... ::, · 
· ... · . . 1968' ·.· '·. . . . . . . . . ~ . --:.·. -... ·. ·.· . - . ," "'· '.::\·'"';:-.<:(_ ... · 

. • . ' . ' • • • • ' • ·~ _-·,. •;.. '' "• : • ! ·. ~ ' ·. ,._. '· ·-:~ ~· : ' I •: • • . . . 

,· ' .. ·.-: .. · .. :-.'_ .· ··: ... :_'.. . , . , I , " . . -.:.:·::' '.'' ._··-.· ."· ,. .. .,_, .. :':· .. 

. _ ... : .:·· -.·; ·;".;pR~~ED_ .. that P;ien~ry Retail Constunption.L1ce~se ~.~79·,.i · : .. : ... '· 
. ~ssued. ·bY:. the_--Board _of ·Co~issioners_ of. the Cl~y .ot. Atlantic ·· ·, .... · · 

. · c itY ::to :·zin~:tpar '.:,Ince· t .::_.t/a" Ali b.1· ·p'.ock~a;:1· .'Loung~.; -::::.f:e>r;: :p,~.e!Iii~.-~:~:-·:: ·:\"· ... : · 
· .181;..18J·":s.:>Soutll .. :ca~'<~>11Jia ··Aven\1~, ..... ,At]..~tic:·c.~.ty, ... :·b~<:aµ'.~~l\.;t:b.~;~:-:$~1ll~'-·'.·,:· 
is here}?y susp~nded tor. thirty (30) (lays~, ··co~c~:r~:-.'.•;t,::7-';$,~ili:~::.::..':>~:·.: . 

.. .Mondayi, -:Sept_ember 16, 1968, aJ;).d teriniinating a~ ·7 a·.~-• · W¢~n~·sda~,·-
Oct(?be:r<~6.·,_-: .196:8 •.... :_ · · · -. ,. > · ·· · .? ,. .. ;_<.- · " < .' .. >:. · .. ··:;.._\ ...... _ .. 

. . . . . . ~· . . . . ~ • ... , .. / i~: ..... ~·-f: .. .:.-.~·--.::. ,. . ._ .. :~· -
·:· ..•.. ··· ··:~·'··-·-1~~:.1·.:;,.:_: : .. i\ ~. ,. ' ,· .:.:· .... ~~--

.;·-:,· ·:·i.·: •.• · ...... ··>~«·_.;.:<.:.··:: ... ~.-;: •' . ·1. :.:~· . 

.toSll!~~~cio~,~~~· ::,,,.,7>' <> 
. ' - . . ~ . . . . . . . : : . "~ 

··.• · ......... _ .. _ .. · ' - . ·: . ' : ·: .. ~ ·. . . . . 

. . . . . . 

-.. •', 
. . . ~ . . .. '· .-·· 

. . . --~ .. -:· 
. ·_· _:- :" 

- . " .. ·.··_ . _.··_:·.··· . 
. ·- ·. . . . . : ; . 
. . .. ·· .. . 

. ~. ' : . . "-. ......... ;, ... -," .... 

· .... ·. :·:. ··._.'.·; 

: : .. :· > ... 
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98 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NO TRULY 
LABELED - LICENSESUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAe 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

James Toomer 
t/a Tippin J.nn 
Cedar & Cushman Aves. 
Box 16B- RFD 
Berlin, Ni) J ~-

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption· 
License C-6 issued by the Township . . ) 
Committee of the Township of Berlin 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Cahill and Wilinski~ Esqs~, by Robert Wilinski, Esq., 
Attorneys for Licensee 

Walter Hs Cleaver~ Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !!Qil vult to a charge alleging 'that on 
JtUle 5, 1968i he possessed alcohoiic beverages in five bottles. 
bearing labe s which did not truly describe their contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of St~te Regulation Noe 20. . 

Licensee has a previous record . of suspens.ion of lic:ense 
by the municipal issuing authority for·three days effective 
October 1, 1951, f~r sale during prohibited hours. 

The prior record of suspension of license for dissimilar 
vio~ation .occurring more than five years ago disregarded, the 
license will be suspended for twenty-five days, with remission of 
five days for the plea enteredi leaving a net suspension of twenty 
days. Re Mularchul~, Bulletin ~o4, Item 4~ 

Accordingly, it is, on this 11th day of September, 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-6 
issued by the Township Committee of the Township of Berlin fo 
James.Toomer t/a Tippin Inn, for premises Cedar and ·Cushman 
Avenues,. Berlin Township, be and the same is hereby suspended for 
twenty (20) days, commencing at 2:00. a.m@ Wednesday, September 
18, 1968, and terminating at 2:00 aom~ Tuesday, October 8, 19680 

JOSEPH M~ KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 



'. 
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lOe DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO A MINOR - PRIOR SIMILAR 
RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED.FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo,. 

In the M~tter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings· against 

Estyre Stewart 
t/a Center Bar 
1719 Pacific Avenue 
Atlantic City, Ne Jo 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-96 for the 1967-68 licens­
ing year and C-105 for the 1968-69 
licensing year, issued by the Board 
of Commissioners of the City of 
Atlantic City 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS .. 
AND ORDER 

Edward !$ Feinberg, Esq., Attorney for Licensee 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esq~, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !!.Q!! vult to a charge alleging that on 
Ju.ne 9, 1968; she sold a drink or beer to a minor, age 19, in 
violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation Noe 200 · 

Licensee has a pr(~Vious record' of suspension of license 
by the Director for twenty-five days effective April 28, 1958, 
for sale to minors; b~ the municipal issuing authority for ten 
days effective June 2r, 1960 and again by the Director for sixty 
days effective October 31, 1960, ·both for permitting apparent 
homosexuals on the licensed premises; and by the municipal issu­
ing authority for ten days effective September 11, 1967, for sale 
to minorse Re Stewart, Bulletin 1227, Item 4; Bulletin 1366, 
Item 6~ 

The prior record of suspensions of license for similar 
violation in 1958 occurring more than ten years ago and for dis­
similar violations in 1960 occurring more .than five years ago 
disregarded, but the record of suspension for similar violation 
in 1967 occurring within the past five years considered, the 
license will be suspended for twenty-five days, with remission 

.. of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net suspension of 
twenty days~. Re Willner's Liquors, IncQ~ Bulletin 1795, Item 6e 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3d day of September, 1968~ 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-105 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Atlantic City 
to Estyre Stewart, t/a Center Bar, for premises 1719 Pacific 
Avenue, Atlantic City, be and the same is hereby suspended for 
twenty (20) days, commencing* at 7300 a~m. Tuesday, September 10, 
1968, and terminating at 7:00 a~m* Monday, September 30, 1968e 

JOSEPH M(J KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

*By order dated September 6, 1968, the suspension was deferred to 
commence at 7:00 a.~m°' Tuesday, September 21.t·, 196~, and to ter·minate 
at 7:00 a~m .. Monday, October 14, 19680 , 
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lL~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO ANOTHER RETAILER -
PRIOR DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR· 20 DAYS, 
LESS 5 FOR PLEA G 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Marcella Bar, Inc0 
t/a Marcella Bar 
115 No@· Burlington Street 
Gloucester City; N@ J~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ·) 
License C-21 issued by the Common 
Council of the City of Gloucester City ) 
- - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - -

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Jolu~ P. Reilly, Esq., Attorney for Licensee 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esqo, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY. THE DIRECTOR.~ 

Licensee pleads pon yul~ to a charge alleging that on 
divers dates between October 3, 1967 and January 13, 1968, it 
sold ~lcoholic beverages ·to another retail licensee? in violation 
of Rule 15 of State Regulation No. 20. 

L.icensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
·by the municipal issuing authority for ten.days effective June 13, 

1966, for conduct:ing the licensed place of business as a nuisance. 

The license will be suspended for fifteen days (Re Huze 
and MacKenz-1.E!, Bulletin 1759, Item 18), to which will be added 
five days by reason of the record of suspension of license for 
dissimilar violation occurrin.g within the past five years (!Ui 
porato, Bulletin 1807-, Item 3), .or a total of twenty days 1 with 
remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net · 
suspension of .fifteen daysG 

Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day of September,,1968, 

DRDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-21 
issued by the Common Council of the City of Gloucester City to 
Marcella Bar Inc .. , t/a Marcella Bar, for premises 115 Noe 
Burlington street, Gloucester City, be.and the same is hereby 
suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 2:00 aeme Wednes­
day? September 11, 1968, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Thursday, 
September 26, 1968~ 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PURCHASE FROM ANOTHER RETAILER -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.Q 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedin.gs against 

Albert C~ Wall, Ince 
t/a Lindy's Bar 
238-~0 Mercer Street 
Gloucester Cityi N~ JG 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-33 issued by the Common 
Council of the City of Gloucester ) 
City 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

John P~ Reilly, Esq9, Attorney for Licensee 
Edward Fg Ambrose, Esqe, Appearing for Division of· Alcoholi.c 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Licensiee pleads !J.l?!! vul.t to a charge allegilig ·that on 
divers d~tes between January~ 1967 and February 4, 1968, it 
purchased alcoholic beverages from other·retail licensees, in 
violation of Rule 15 of State Regulation Noo 20e 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
fifteen days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of ten days. Re Ciccone, Bulletin 
1780, Item 6e 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3d day of September, 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail qonsumption License C-33, 
issued by the Common Council of the City of Gloucester City to 
Albert c. Wall, Inco, t/a Lindy's Bar, for premises 238-40 
Mercer Street, Gloucester City, be and the same is.hereby 
suspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 2:00 a.me Tuesday, 
September 10, 1968, and terminating at 2:00 a~m~ Friday, 
September 20, 1968~ 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DI.RECTOR 
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13~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS -
HINDERING INVESTIGA~J;ON - LIC.ENSE. SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS,·. 
LESS 5 FOR PLEA. Q ·" . . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings agalnst 

Joseph Mihursky 
t/a Hi-Way Inn 
S~W$ Cor~er of _Third Ave. & 

Linden St. 
Alpha, N!& J8 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

License C-6~ issued by the Common ) 
Council of the Borough of Alpha~ 

Licensee 9 Pro se 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Walter H&. Cleaver, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 

BY THE DIBECTOR: 

. Licensee pleads non vul,1 to charges alleging that on 
July 20, 1968 he (1) sold alcoholic bevera.ges after· 3 a.m., 
during.prohibited hours, in violation of local ordinance, and 
(2) hindered investigation then being conducted by refusal to 
admit ABC agents .to the licensed premises, in violation of 
Rule 35 of' St'ate Regulation No. 20. · . 

Licensee has a previous. record of suspension of license 
by the municipal issuing authority for ten days effective 
August 6, 1962, f~r sale to minors. 

The prior record of suspension of license for dissimilar 
violation occurring more than five years ago disregarded, the 
1:1.cense will be suspended on the first charge for fifteen days 
(I!§L.J-ThJ.:g_e Lounge, l!lg_t>, Bulletin, 1778, Item 1) and on the 
second charge for ten days (.fte Collb~t, Inq,o, Bulletin 17359 
r·tera 4), or a total of twenty-five days, w:tth remission of 
five days for the plea entered, leaving a net s~spension of 
twenty days·e 

Accordingly, it is, on this 11th day o~ September· 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C~6 9 -
issued by the Common Council of the Borough of Alpha to Joseph 
Mihursky~ t/a Hi-Way Inn, tor premises SeW~ Corner of Third Avee 
and Linden Stu, Alpha, be and the same is hereby suspended for . 
tt,.yenty (20) days, commencing at 3 a.Gmo Wednesday,,September 18~-
1968~ and terminating a-t 3 ailm~ Tuesday, October B,·1968@ . 

JOSEPH MG KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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